

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4255 OF 2024

Priyanka Pankaj Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Hemant Kenjalkar a/w Ms. Nikita J. More and Mr. Mohan
Tayade for Petitioner

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 16th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)